505469870 05/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5516673

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINEY GUIDRY	05/08/2019
THERESA JOHNSON	05/08/2019
REED JOHNSON	05/08/2019
BRUCE JOHNSON	05/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOMAGIENICS, INC.
Street Address:	1103 RIVER WALK DRIVE
City:	SIMPSONVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29681

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16407898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8645091905

Email: khardin@seiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SOUTHEAST IP GROUP, LLC.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14156

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: REC-007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS L. MOSES

SIGNATURE: /Thomas L. Moses/

DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505469870 REEL: 049136 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE have made certain invention(s) (hereinafter "Inventions") described in the following patent application(s):

Title: Ostomy Pouch Replacement Device

Filing date: <u>May 9, 2019</u>

US Application No. or PCT International Application No.: <u>16/407,898</u>

(hereinafter "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Stomagienics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1103 River Walk Drive in Simpsonville, SC 29681

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention (hereinafter "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention, throughout the world. These rights include, but are not limited to:

- 1. Right to apply for Letters Patent for the Invention, or any portion thereof, in the United States:
- 2. Right to apply for Letters Patent or the legal equivalent, including utility models, for the Invention, or any portion thereof, in any country or countries foreign to the United States;
- 3. All rights in, to, and under the above-referenced Patent Application, including, any national phase, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or any other applications based on or claiming priority to the Patent Application; and
- 4. All rights in, to, and under any Letters Patent, or legal equivalent, including all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, that may be issued or granted on the applications described in paragraphs 1-3, above.

WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent and/or legal equivalents, as requested, for said Invention or portion of said Invention to, and vest all rights of ownership in Assignee, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

AND WE HEREBY further covenant that WE will communicate to Assignee any facts known to US respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign and execute lawful papers (including any application, assignment, and/or power of attorney documents), make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

The rights granted to Assignee herein shall inure to the benefit of Assignee's successors in interest and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands on the date and at the place set forth below.

Inventor 1
Signature: Circ Toll
Printed: Liney Guidry
Date: 5 8 19
3
Inventor 2
Signature: Wusa Shoon
Printed: Theresa Johnson
Date: 5/8/2019
Inventor 3
Signature: LLL Hroon
Printed: Reed Johnson
Date: <u>05/08/2019</u>

Invento	ř // 3 /	
Signatur	e: 12/10/14/h	
Printed:	Bruce Johnson	
Date:	5/8/19	